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ATLAS ASPHALT (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G2098/08

nk Reconciliation _

Date Bank Reconciliation [R] | Voucher |[R] IR]
~|Income = e - AT
== |Balance at ABSA - - 1 TR0 56
[— Account number 407 1266 714 73032185 — |
= Expenses to be paid B __ i ) =
|
T Master's fees - 0.00
I Liquidator's fees: B _ = 78197.37 B
] - Free residue 78197.37] —
|VAT thereon - 10947 63 _ __'
e Provisions - 18 719.00 -~
. Bond of Security ] 119 700.00
SARS 29 642.88|
Tax on post liquidation income[’ 11 116.35 =
= VAT payable to SARS =41 059.23 -
Awards - -
L Preferent Creditors e
Balance preferent award| 552 709.85] 532 700.53
LESS: overpaid in 2nd account -20 008.32 )
i - - 730 321.65 730 321.65
0.00]
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ATLAS ASPHALT (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G209/08

THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

— |FreeResidueAccount = = .
Date |Free Residue Account [[R] Voucher |[R] [R]
- = |
- Income [ ===
__|Balance Brought forward from 2nd account Account § 102 114.03
] 102
—— Debts collected = ' B 735 000.00
26-Aug-10 __Grown Asphalt 40000.00]  bis29 i 3
_15-0et-10 - Crown Asphalt 20 000.00]  bfs 31 -
_03-Dec-10 Cash deposit 5000.00] bi/s 33
29-Dec-10 _Cash deposit 5000.00 bls 33
~ 03-Jan-11 Crown Asphalt 10000.00|  bls 34 -
_ 31-Jan-11 Cash deposit 5000.00 bis 35 -
_ 02-Mar-11 Cash deposit 5000.00 b/s 35
03-Mar-11 Cash deposit 4 000,00 bis 36
16-Mar-11 Cash deposit 1000.00|  b/s 36 ]
29-Mar-11 3 ___Cash deposit| 7 000.00 bis 36 B =
03-Apr-11 Sumunge Roads 500000 bis 37 N
_05-May-11 Sumunge Roads 4000.00| bls 38
31-May-11 ) Cash deposit 5 000.00 b/s 38
06-Jul-11 Cash deposit 3 000.00 bls 40 -
__25-Jul-11 Cash deposit 8000.00)] b/s40
04-Aug-11 Cash deposit 3000.00|  bls 40 -
03-Sep-11 ___Cash deposit 3 000,00 bls 42
03-Oct-11 Cash deposit 2000.00| his43 :
“a-May3 600 000.00| 39 T
Refund on bond of securily ) Bls 28 330 600.00|
|Interest per apportionment - S 46 973.72
Expenses =
|Master's fees \ AT 0.00]
_ Liquidator's fees - \ 7819737
= 10% on interest 4 697.37
10% on Debts collected 73 500.00
T Vat thereon 10947.63 =
Advertisement 12234
Government Gazette 61.17 18
| Government Gazette B6117] 19
T J Vilakazi 13 7 000.00 e
L Expenes per Schedule "E" "EY 215 259.34
Bond of sacurity "A" _359100.00{ ]
D Bank charges - } - “B" 257510
Provisions
B Courier and delivery costs 1.000.00 18 719.00
Advertisements 219.00
= Poslage 500.00
Storage 15 000.00 e =
Bank charges 2 000.00 _t
SARS . = -29942.88] =
= Tax on post liquidation income 11 116.35 B =
= VAT payable to SARS -41059.23
_|Available for distribution 552 709.85| =
l e
| 1214 687.75 1214 687.75
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ATLAS ASPHALT (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G209/08

_ |Schedule JAT @00 - |

Schedule "A" [R] Vaucher |[R] [R] e

Realizations o — ) = B

Free residue ‘ = -~ _‘

- i | 735000.00|
Interest Earned @ Schedule "'B" 1 ; 46 873.72
l o - [ wiomn
Master's fees : i
Maximum amount paid in first account| ) 0,00{
~ |Park Brokers - - — = | =
Bond of security e
Period 10/3/2011 to 10/3/2012 I 119 700.00 -
|Period 10/3/2012 to 10/3/2013 @ 119 700.00
Period 10/3/2013 to 10/3/2014 E 119 700,00
| - 359 100.00 ==
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ATLAS ASPHALT (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G209/08

_|Schedule "B"

_ SCHEDULE OF BANK CHARGES & INTEREST

P
|

Date Statement no Interest _|Bank charges =
Cheques | Call Cheques | Call
~ Aug-10|Statement number 28 ) 1757.04  39.20|
Sep-10|Statement number 29 - 244365 - 39.200
Oct-10|Statement number30. 222487 39.20
Nov-10| Statement number 31 - 2 207.67 ~39.20 -
_ Dec-10|Statement number 32 = 1 862.54 39.20
Jan-11/[Statement number33 1492.55 = 220.20
Feb-11 |Statement number 34 - 1382.30 113.25|
Mar-11 Statement number 35 41 75;
Apr-11|Statement number 36 190.25|
May-11| Statement number 37 - - 113.25
Jun-11|Statement number 38 z 171.55
Jul-11|Statement number 38 41,75 -
_ Aug-11|Statement number 40 86.85) =
_ Sep-11|Statement number 41 86.85
Oct-11|Statement number 42 _ 86.85
Nov-11|Statement number 43 - = 2| 73.65
Dec-11|Slatement number 44 73.65
-~ Jan-12|Statement number 45 41.75|
Feb-12|Statement number 46 46. 50
Mar-12|Statement number 47 46.50 =
Apr-12 |Statement numbar 48 46.50 B
May-12 | Statement number 49 2183081 | _48.50!
____Jun-12 Statement number 50 46.50
Jul-12|Statement number 51 _ 46.50
— Aug-12|Slatement number 52 48,50
Sep-12|Statement number 53 46.50
Oct-12 | Statement number 54 - == 111.50
Nov-12|Statement number 55 46.50
Dec-12| Statement number 56 46.50
Jan-13|Statement number 57 | 8.00
Feb-13|Statement number 58 ‘ 75.50 =7
~ Mar-13|Statement number 59 _ | 75.50
= Apr-13|Statement number 60 | 75.50
May-13|Statement number 61 | 75.50
Jun-13|Statement number 62 | 75.50 ]
_Jul-13|Printout 75.50
& Sub total 25142.91| 21 830.81 257510 0.00
TOTAL 46 973.72 2 57510

Page 4




ATLAS ASPHALT (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G209/08

Schedule "C" - Tax schedule

Vat Payable to the Receiver
Account Proceeds Output | Input ;!g;ﬂ_
Free Residue: S ;e e | |
Debls collected == 735 000.00 )
Refund on bond of security L ) 330 600.00 : ——r | e
Liguidator's fees -89 145.00 - ~ -10947.63 |
Adverlisements 12234, == 0.00 i
_J Vilgkazi -7 000.00 0.00
= Expenes per Schedule "E" =215 259.34 -26 295,36
Bond of security -358 100.00 -44 100.00 o
Bank charges | -2 57510 -316.24
- 392 398.22 40600.00]  -B1659.23 4105923
- Net Vat Payableto SAR S -41 059.23

Incom X on post liguidation Income
=== | Total __|Free Residue -
Interest earned 46 973.72 46 973.72
Less: Bank Charges -2 575.10 -2 575.10 =
Less: Liguidatars fees -4 697.37 -4 697.37 L
Taxable income - 39 701.25 39 701.25
Tax @ 28% 11 116.35] 11 116.35]
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ATLAS ASPHALT (PTY)

LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)

MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G203/08

THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT

ol e P ]
i SCHEDULE "D" )
Expensens ]
| Payee Amount | VAT Voucher
'Frese Moll - 292960  359.78
 |Frese Moll _ 2416.60 206.78 | 21
Frese Moll 575.70 70.70 6
Frese Moll | 10048530 [ 1234030 15
~ |Frese Moll 2166.00 |  266.00| 9
Frese Moll | 1653.00 20300 | 16
Frese Moll 410.40 ~ 50.40 17
) Frese Moll | 364.80 4480 28
- FreseMol | 250.80 3080 31
~ |Frese Mol 1.938.00 238.00 | 34
Frese Moll . 3711.86 | 455.84 40
Frese Moll | 726408| 89208 11
[ Delivery costs | 285.00 - | 24
Delivery costs 285.00 - 32
Delivery costs 570.00) - 25
JRO Quantity Survey 8 627.19 1059.48 2
'JRO Quantity Survey 4 876.58 598.88 5
~ | JRO Quantity Survey 3 953.86 485.56 | 20
JRO Quantity Survey 3 680.78 ~ 452.03 8
JRO Quantity Survey 953479 117094 36 |
- Storage 5 130.00 630.00 1
Storage 5130.00 63000 3
Storage ~3420.00 420.00 7
) Storage 3420.00 420.00 | 10
~ |Storage 3420.00 420,00 | 22
Storage 3 420.00| 420.00 23
Storage ~ 5130.00 630.00 | 12
) Storage 3 420.00] 42000 | 26
~ |Storage 5130.00| 630.00 14
Storage | 3420.00 420,00 | 30
 |Storage 3420.00 420,00 33
____ |Storage ~ 3420.00 42000 | 27
~ |Storage 3 420.00 42000 | 37
Storage 3 420.00 42000 37
Storage 1140.00 140.00 | 35
_____ ~ |Storage 3420.00 42000 | 29
] (21525934 | 2629536 |
—
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ATLAS ASPHALT (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G209/08

LIQUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT
Section 403{2) of the Companies Act 61 of 1973 ("the Act”)

We, the undersigned,

JOHANNES FREDERICK KLOPPER

the joint liquidators of the company, do hereby make oath and say that the aforegoing
contains a full and true account of our administration of the company to date hereof and that
all the assets of the company have been dealt with and reflected correctly in this account.
The only outstanding matler is i.r.o. further possible claims against the company in liquidation

—

e
Q,F;Fefo PPER

I hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and understands the

contents of this affidavit, which wgs signed and sworn before me at ... St ol

onthe ....2........ dayof ......... h'i/ -.... 2013, the regulations contained in the Governrment Notice
No R 1258 of 21 July 1972, as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of

18 August 1877, as amenpded, having been complied with,

COMMISSIGNER OF OATHS

DIRK J (
Full names: "\TI'DR;‘JEDBUS KOTZE

Y /CONVE
Business AddrésKELKIEWyN SR CER
Office: T60s “ENBOSCH
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ATLAS ASPHALT (PTY} LTD (IN LIGUIDATION]
THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERE REFERENCE NUMEBER G203/08

LIGUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT
Seclion 402(2) of the Companies Act 61 of 18373 ("the Act™

e, the undersigned,

ENVER MOHAMED MOTALA

the joint liguidators of the company. do hereby maks oath and say thal the aforegoing
coentains & full 2nd trus account of our administration of the company o date hereaf and that
all tha assets of the company have been dealt with and raflected sarrectly in this account.
The only outsianding matier is ir.o. further possible claims against the campany in liquidation

y

ENM WOTALA

I hereby cartify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and undersiands the

cantents of this affidavil, which was signed and sworn before me a1 .0 ~=veSDa<9., L

onthe ... 2 ... dayof Pihﬂ's\-—\'ﬁb o 2013, the reguiaiions contalnzd in ihe Gevernmeni Notice
Ne R 1288 of 21 Juiy 1972, as amended, and the Govarnmeant MNotice Ne R 1658 of

a—

18 Augusi 1877, as amendead, having heen complied with,

e
COMMIESIONER OF QATHS
Full nemes:
Rusiness Addrass: Bernard Mickeal Strausy
Dfiice: (Men-Practising Mooy )

108 BRichasre Gardens
8 Boundey Hoad
Rouxville
Commissioner of Cuths
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ATLAS ASPHALT (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G209/08

LIQUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT
Section 403(2) of the Companies Act 61 of 1973 {"the Act")

We, the undersigned,

THEODOR WILHELM VAN DEN HEEVER

the joint liquidatars of the company, do hereby make vath and say that the aforegoing
centains a full and true account of our administration of the company to date hereof and that
all the assets of the campany have been dealt with and reflected correctly in this account,
The only outstanding matter is ir.0. further possible claims againefthe company In liguidation

7

TAV VAN DEN HEEVER
| hereby certify that the Deponent has acknowledg
contents of this affidavit, Whgfh was signed and s

? at he knows ay nderstands the
afn before me at . ég—%ﬂ.ﬂ At e
on the ..& ...dayof ...

M ....... 2013, the regulations contained in the Government Notice
No R 1258 of 21 July 1972, &/amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of

19 August 1977, as amended, having been complied with.

W " MELITA SCHMARR
kot VAL : Chartered Accountant (SA)
ek Commissioner of Oaths (REA)

RIS IENER BFOATHD 426 | 428 Onidakkers Road
. Florida Park 1709

Full names: _ ghad

Rusiness Address: Tel: +27 (0)11 ﬁf\f"?."UU

Office: -
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ATLAS ASPHALT (PTY) LTD (IN LIQUIDATION)
THIRD AND FINAL LIQUIDATION & DISTRIBUTION ACCOUNT
MASTERS REFERENCE NUMBER G20%/08

LIQUIDATOR'S AFFIDAVIT
Section 403(2) of the Comparies Act 81 of 1973 ("the Act")

Woe, the undersigned,

KGASHANE CHRISTOPHER MONYELA

the joint liquidators of the company, do hereby make ocath and say that the aforegoing
contains a full and true account of aur administration of the company to date hereof and that
all the assets of the company have been dealt with and reflected correctly in this account.
The only outstanding matter is L.r.o. further possible claims against the company in liquidation
b

nd
K C MONYELA

| hereby ceriify that the Deponent has acknowledged that he knows and undersiands the

contents of this affidavit, which was signed and sworn before me at ... fRET2. &8 oo

onthe .. 6% dayof ... AUGUST . 2013, the regulations contained in the Government Nofice
No R 1258 of 21 July 1872, as amended, and the Government Notice No R 1658 of

19 August 1877, as amended, having been complied with.

)

COMMISSIONER OF OATHS

MiAT s FERIADS
Full names:  PRACTIBING ﬁs'ﬁ%&ﬁgf ik
Business Address: COMMISSIONER OF 0ATHS (Ex officlo)
Office: 130 GORDON ROAD

#:f;'i:ﬁi‘{i\a FRETORIA 0002
!..rf:..-: EX PEY PRETORIA
VEL: (G12) 342 2505
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